Crowcon FGard IR3
Installation, Operating and Maintenance Instructions
Flame detector IR3 (FGard IR3) – FD-AC-07
Issue 1: March 21
                                                          IR3 Flame Detector
2
3
Contents

Communication/ Configuration RS485 and HART® 7
27
8.7 FGard IR3 Detector Ordering Information
Parameter Part Number
Crowcon IR3 flame detector - Stainless steel M25 FD-IR3-SS-M25
Crowcon IR3 flame detector - Stainless steel 3/4" NPT FD-IR3-SS-NPT
Crowcon IR3 flame detector - Aluminium M25 FD-IR3-A-M25
Crowcon IR3 flame detector - Aluminium 3/4" NPT FD-IR3-A-NPT
Note – additional cable entry variants are available upon request.
8.8 Detector Accessories and Spares
Parameter Part Number
Vertical to horizontal mounting adaptor  FD-AC-01
Standard mounting bracket 316 stainless steel FD-AC-02
Marine bracket 316 stainless steel (Supplied loose – not fitted) FD-AC-03
Detector sealing kit – metric (IP washers and O-rings) FD-AC-04
FGard Sunshield   FD-AC-05
Crowcon flame detector – Flame Simulator FGard SIM FD-AC-06
2” pole mount kit FD-AC-09
3” pole mount kit FD-AC-10
4” pole mount kit FD-AC-11
Flame simulator spare charger FD-AC-12
28
9 Appendix A - Acronyms, Terms & Abbreviations
Term Description
AC Alternating Current